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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON AT SEATTLE 

 

PRINCETON DIGITAL IMAGE 
CORPORATION, 

 Petitioner, 

 v. 

MICROSOFT CORPORATION,  

 Respondent. 

NO.  

[Original action pending in U.S. District 
Court for the Eastern District of Texas, 
PDIC v. Canon, Case No. 2:10-cv-29 JRG] 

[PROPOSED] 

ORDER GRANTING PRINCETON 
DIGITAL IMAGE CORPORATION’S 
MOTION TO COMPEL MICROSOFT 
CORPORATION TO RESPOND TO 
SUBPOENA 

NOTE ON CALENDAR:   
January 13, 2012 
 

 

ORDER 

This matter comes before the Court on Princeton Digital Image Corporation’s (“PDIC”) 

Motion to Compel Microsoft Corporation (“Microsoft”) to Respond to Subpoena.  Having 

considered PDIC’s motion and all papers submitted in support or opposition thereof, the Court 

hereby GRANTS the motion follows: 
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1. The Court shall enter the Protective Order attached as Exhibit “D” to the 

Declaration of Jeffrey S. Pollack Pursuant to CR 37(a)(1)(A) in Support of Princeton Digital 

Image Corporation’s Motion to Compel Microsoft Corporation to Respond to Subpoena.  

2. Within 14 calendar days of the date of entry of this Order, Microsoft shall 

produce documents and source code responsive to Document Requests 1, 3-4, 6-7, and 9 set 

forth in PDIC’s subpoena.   

2. Within 30 calendar days of Microsoft’s production of the documents and source 

code referenced in paragraph 2 above, on a date to be agreed upon by the parties, Microsoft 

shall testify at deposition regarding Deposition Topics 1-3 and 6-7 set forth in PDIC’s 

subpoena. 

DATED this ___ day of     , 2012 

 

_________________________________________ 
    United States District Judge 

 
Presented by:  
 
SAVITT BRUCE & WILLEY LLP 
 
 
By:  /s/ Duncan E. Manville   

David N. Bruce, WSBA #15237 
Duncan E. Manville, WSBA #30304 
1425 Fourth Avenue, Suite 800 
Seattle, Washington  98101-2272 
Telephone:  206.749.0500 
Facsimile:   206.749.0600 
Email:  dbruce@jetcitylaw.com 
Email:  dmanville@jetcitylaw.com 

 
Attorneys for Princeton Digital Image Corporation 

// 

// 
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OF COUNSEL: 
 
DUANE MORRIS LLP 
 
Gregory M. Luck, P.C. 
Thomas W. Sankey, P.C. 
Wesley W. Yuan 
Diana M. Sangalli 
1330 Post Oak Blvd, Suite 800 
Houston, Texas  77056-3166 
Telephone: 713.402.3900 
Facsimile: 713.583.3901 
Email: gmluck@duanemorris.com 
Email: twsankey@duanemorris.com 
Email: wwyuan@duanemorris.com 
Email: dmsangalli@duanemorris.com

Jeffrey S. Pollack 
30 South 17th Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19103-4196 
Telephone: 215.979.1299 
Facsimile: 215.689.4942 
Email: jspollack@duanemorris.com  

 


